NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: Riverport :: August 4, 2014

Course: Start — Spectacle Is. — Finish; 10.5 nm
Conditions: SW, It — 10; Sunny

Corrected
Start Finish Elapsed Elapsed
Schooner Type Time Time Penalty Time Rating Time
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 16:17:24 03:47:24 100 03:47:24
Amasonia Marconi  12:30:00 16:12:36 03:42:36 106 03:55:57
Ntloheleng Gaff 12:30:00 17:02:35 04:32:35 87 03:57:09
Mary David Gaff 12:30:00 16:54:00 04:24:00 90 03:57:36
Comet I Gaff 12:30:00 16:05:14 03:35:14 1104 03:57:37
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 17:01:51 04:31:51 88.6 04:00:52
Concertina Gaff 12:30:00 17:17:15 04:47:15 84 04:01:17
Sea Change  Gaff 12:30:00 16:11:00 03:41:00 110 04:03:06
Endeavour Marconi  12:30:00 16:00:30 03:30:30 116  04:04:11
Atlantica Marconi  12:30:00 16:06:15 03:36:15 113.5 04:05:27
Wind Hawk Marconi  12:30:00 16:53:10 04:23:10 97 04:15:16
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 17:26:02 04:56:02 87.5 04:19:02
Christina Lynn  Gaff 12:30:00 18:23:18 05:53:18 79 04:39:06
Mistral Marconi  12:30:00 16:52:13 04:22:13 113 04:56:18
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00 DNF 81.4
Mora Gaff 12:30:00 16:25:55 03:55:55 RFR
Perception Gaff 12:30:00 17:08:36 04:38:36 RFR
Bonnie Gaff 12:30:00 18:39:37 06:09:37 RFR
Tillicum 1 Marconi  12:30:00 DNC RFR
Old Gaffer's Trophy (Gaff rig, performance rating)
Finish Finish
Start Finish Finish Time Time
Schooner Type Time Time Penalty Elapsed Rating Corrected
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 16:17:24 03:47:24 100 03:47:24
Ntloheleng Gaff 12:30:00 17:02:35 04:32:35 87 03:57:09
Mary David Gaff 12:30:00 16:54:00 04:24:00 90 03:57:36
Comet Il Gaff 12:30:00 16:05:14 03:35:14 1104 03:57:37
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 17:01:51 04:31:51 88.6 04:00:52
Concertina Gaff 12:30:00 17:17:15 04:47:15 84 04:01:17
Sea Change  Gaff 12:30:00 16:11:00 03:41:00 110 04:03:06
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 17:26:02 04:56:02 87.5 04:19:02
Christina Lynn  Gaff 12:30:00 18:23:18 05:53:18 79 04:39:06
Pullen Trophy (Marconi rig, performance rating)
Finish Finish
Start Finish Finish Time Time
Schooner Type Time Time Penalty Elapsed Rating Corrected
Amasonia Marconi  12:30:00 16:12:36 03:42:36 106 03:55:57
Endeavour Marconi  12:30:00 16:00:30 03:30:30 116  04:04:11
Atlantica Marconi  12:30:00 16:06:15 03:36:15 113.5 04:05:27
Wind Hawk Marconi  12:30:00 16:53:10 04:23:10 97 04:15:16

Mistral Marconi 12:30:00 16:52:13 04:22:13 113 04:56:18

Race
Time Race Rating
Behind Position (BCR)
00:00:00 1 116
00:08:33 2 118
00:09:45 3 97
00:10:12 4 100
00:10:13 5 122
00:13:28 6 97
00:13:53 7 92
00:15:42 8 119
00:16:47 9 125
00:18:03 10 122
00:27:52 11 100
00:31:38 12 89
00:51:42 13 74
01:08:54 14 100
112
94
71
Time Race
Behind Position
00:00:00 1
00:09:45 2
00:10:12 3
00:10:13 4
00:13:28 5
00:13:53 6
00:15:42 7
00:31:38 8
00:51:42 9
Time Race
Behind Position
00:00:00 1
00:08:13 2
00:09:29 3
00:19:19 4
01:00:21 5



NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: Riverport :: August 5, 2014

Course: Start — TA stbd — Walter's Cove LRYC port — Finish; 9.2 nm
Conditions: SW It-10; Sunny

Finish Finish
Start Finish  Finish Time Time
Schooner Type Time Time Penalty Elapsed Rating Corrected
Endeavour Marconi  13:00:00 15:56:26 02:56:26 116 03:24:40
Atlantica Marconi  13:00:00 16:06:23 03:06:23 113.5 03:31:33
Comet Il Gaff 13:00:00 16:30:25 03:30:25 1104 03:52:18
Christina Lynn Gaff 13:00:00 18:00:30 05:00:30 79 03:57:24
Concertina Gaff 13:00:00 17:49:52 04:49:52 84 04:03:29
Ntloheleng Gaff 13:00:00 17:40:16 04:40:16 87 04:03:50
Mary David Gaff 13:00:00 17:38:09 04:38:09 90 04:10:20
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 13:00:00 17:45:09 04:45:09 88.6 04:12:39
Calanova Gaff 13:00:00 17:50:08 04:50:08 87.5 04:13:52
Wind Hawk Marconi  13:00:00 17:38:18 04:38:18 97  04:29:57
Avenger Gaff 13:00:00 17:31:31 04:31:31 100 04:31:31
Amasonia Marconi  13:00:00 17:38:29 04:38:29 106 04:55:12
Sea Change  Gaff 13:00:00 17:30:20 04:30:20 110 04:57:22
Mistral Marconi  13:00:00 17:28:30 04:28:30 113 05:03:24
Mora Gaff 13:00:00 17:39:03 04:39:03 RFR
Perception Gaff 13:00:00 17:42:17 04:42:17 RFR
Pegasus Gaff 13:00:00 DNF 81.4
Bonnie Gaff 13:00:00 DNF RFR
Tillicum | Marconi  13:00:00 DNC RFR
Oland Tray (Gaff rig, performance rating)
Finish Finish
Start Finish  Finish Time Time
Schooner Type Time Time Penalty Elapsed Rating Corrected
Comet Il Gaff 13:00:00 16:30:25 03:30:25 1104 03:52:18
Christina Lynn Gaff 13:00:00 18:00:30 05:00:30 79 03:57:24
Concertina Gaff 13:00:00 17:49:52 04:49:52 84 04:03:29
Ntloheleng Gaff 13:00:00 17:40:16 04:40:16 87 04:03:50
Mary David Gaff 13:00:00 17:38:09 04:38:09 90 04:10:20
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 13:00:00 17:45:09 04:45:09 88.6 04:12:39
Calanova Gaff 13:00:00 17:50:08 04:50:08 87.5 04:13:52
Avenger Gaff 13:00:00 17:31:31 04:31:31 100 04:31:31
Sea Change  Gaff 13:00:00 17:30:20 04:30:20 110 04:57:22
Morris Tea Tray (Marconi rig, performance rating)
Finish Finish
Start Finish  Finish Time Time
Schooner Type Time Time Penalty Elapsed Rating Corrected
Endeavour Marconi  13:00:00 15:56:26 02:56:26 116 03:24:40
Atlantica Marconi  13:00:00 16:06:23 03:06:23 113.5 03:31:33
Wind Hawk Marconi  13:00:00 17:38:18 04:38:18 97  04:29:57
Amasonia Marconi  13:00:00 17:38:29 04:38:29 106 04:55:12
Mistral Marconi  13:00:00 17:28:30 04:28:30 113  05:03:24
Bluenose Il Cup (All rigs, measured rating)
Distance 9.2
Time
Allow
Finish ance Time
Start Finish  Finish Time (sec/m Allowance
Schooner Type Time Time Penalty Elapsed ile) (as time)
Endeavour Marconi  13:00:00 15:56:26 02:56:26 479.57 00:08:00
Atlantica Marconi  13:00:00 16:06:23 03:06:23 439.70 00:07:20
Comet Il Gaff 13:00:00 16:30:25 03:30:25 476.68 00:07:57
Calanova Gaff 13:00:00 17:50:08 04:50:08 662.00 00:11:02
Concertina Gaff 13:00:00 17:49:52 04:49:52 653.62 00:10:54
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 13:00:00 17:45:09 04:45:09 583.55 00:09:44
Sea Change  Gaff 13:00:00 17:30:20 04:30:20 475.82  00:07:56
Avenger Gaff 13:00:00 17:31:31 04:31:31 482.58 00:08:03
Mora Gaff 13:00:00 17:39:03 04:39:03 530.08 00:08:50
Wind Hawk Marconi  13:00:00 17:38:18 04:38:18 517.42  00:08:37
Mary David Gaff 13:00:00 17:38:09 04:38:09 506.13  00:08:26
Amasonia Marconi  13:00:00 17:38:29 04:38:29 504.23 00:08:24
Mistral Marconi  13:00:00 17:28:30 04:28:30 365.37 00:06:05
Perception Gaff 13:00:00 17:42:17 04:42:17 407.41  00:06:47

Christina Lynn  Gaff 13:00:00 18:00:30 05:00:30 503.44  00:08:23

Time Race
Behind Position

00:00:00 1
00:06:53 2
00:27:38 3
00:32:44 4
00:38:50 5
00:39:10 6
00:45:40 7
00:47:59 8
00:49:12 9
01:05:17 10
01:06:51 11
01:30:32 12
01:32:42 13
01:38:45 14

Time Race
Behind Position
00:00:00
00:05:06
00:11:11
00:11:32
00:18:02
00:20:21
00:21:34
00:39:13
01:05:04

O©CONOOAPLWN -

Time Race
Behind Position
00:00:00
00:06:53
01:05:17
01:30:32
01:38:45

A wWON =

Finish
Time Time

Corrected Behind

03:00:06 00:00:00
03:16:09 00:16:04
03:34:31 00:34:26
04:25:49 01:25:44
04:26:50 01:26:45
04:32:52 01:32:46
04:34:34 01:34:29
04:34:43 01:34:37
04:34:58 01:34:52
04:36:09 01:36:04
04:37:44 01:37:39
04:38:22 01:38:16
04:49:40 01:49:35
04:57:00 01:56:55
05:00:30 02:00:24

Race
Position



NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: Riverport :: August 6, 2014
Course: Start —» T63 port — LRYC Race Mark — Finish; 8.1 nm

Conditions: SW It —10

Schooner Type
Kitty Cochrane Gaff
Amasonia Marconi
Comet Il Gaff
Wind Hawk Marconi
Sea Change  Gaff

Avenger Gaff
Mary David Gaff
Atlantica Marconi
Endeavour Marconi
Mistral Marconi
Ntloheleng Gaff
Calanova Gaff
Pegasus Gaff
Concertina Gaff
Mora Gaff

Christina Lynn Gaff
Perception Gaff
Bonnie Gaff
Tillicum | Marconi

Schooner Type
Kitty Cochrane Gaff

Comet Il Gaff
Sea Change  Gaff
Avenger Gaff

Mary David Gaff
Ntloheleng Gaff
Calanova Gaff
Pegasus Gaff
Concertina Gaff

Schooner Type

Amasonia Marconi
Wind Hawk Marconi
Atlantica Marconi
Endeavour Marconi

Mistral Marconi

Finish Finish
Start Finish Finish Time Time
Time Time Penalty Elapsed Rating Corrected
13:00:00 15:42:33 02:42:33 88.6 02:24:01
13:00:00 15:16:12 02:16:12 106 02:24:22
13:00:00 15:15:00 02:15:00 110.4 02:29:02
13:00:00 15:35:38 02:35:38 97 02:30:58
13:00:00 15:18:17 02:18:17 110 02:32:07
13:00:00 15:32:28 02:32:28 100 02:32:28
13:00:00 15:50:48 02:50:48 90 02:33:43
13:00:00 15:15:45 02:15:45 113.5 02:34:05
13:00:00 15:13:00 02:13:00 116 02:34:17
13:00:00 15:19:40 02:19:40 113 02:37:49
13:00:00 16:01:55 03:01:55 87 02:38:16
13:00:00 16:04:35 03:04:35 87.5 02:41:31
13:00:00 16:40:00 03:40:00 81.4 02:59:05
13:00:00 16:36:30 03:36:30 84 03:01:52
13:00:00 15:53:21 02:53:21 RFR
13:00:00 DNF 79
13:00:00 DNC RFR
13:00:00 DNF RFR
13:00:00 DNC RFR

Brantford Coach Trophy (Gaff rig, corrected time)

Finish Finish

Start Finish Finish Time Time
Time Time Penalty Elapsed Rating Corrected
13:00:00 15:42:33 02:42:33 88.6 02:24:01
13:00:00 15:15:00 02:15:00 110.4 02:29:02
13:00:00 15:18:17 02:18:17 110 02:32:.07
13:00:00 15:32:28 02:32:28 100 02:32:28
13:00:00 15:50:48 02:50:48 90 02:33:43
13:00:00 16:01:55 03:01:55 87 02:38:16
13:00:00 16:04:35 03:04:35 87.5 02:41:31
13:00:00 16:40:00 03:40:00 81.4 02:59:05
13:00:00 16:36:30 03:36:30 84 03:01:52

Cunard Fuel (Marconi rig, corrected time)

Finish Finish

Start Finish Finish Time Time
Time Time Penalty Elapsed Rating Corrected
13:00:00 15:16:12 02:16:12 106 02:24:22
13:00:00 15:35:38 02:35:38 97 02:30:58
13:00:00 15:15:45 02:15:45 113.5 02:34:05
13:00:00 15:13:00 02:13:00 116 02:34:17
13:00:00 15:19:40 02:19:40 113 02:37:49

Race

Time Race Rating
Behind Position (BCR)

00:00:00 1
00:00:21 2
00:05:01 3
00:06:57 4
00:08:06 5
00:08:27 6
00:09:42 7
00:10:03 8
00:10:16 9
00:13:48 10
00:14:15 11
00:17:29 12
00:35:04 13
00:37:50 14

Time Race
Behind Position
00:00:00
00:05:01
00:08:06
00:08:27
00:09:42
00:14:15
00:17:29
00:35:04
00:37:50

O©CoO~NOOPAWN-—-

Time Race
Behind Position
00:00:00
00:06:36
00:09:42
00:09:54
00:13:27

abh wN -

96
114
115
100
113
102

91
115
117
111

86

84

71

72

90



NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: Riverport :: August 7, 2014
Course: Start —» green stbd — LRYC flag stbd — start — green stbd — LRYC flag stbd — Finish; 3.5 nm

Conditions: It to SW 12

Tom Mason Trophy (Singlehanded, all rigs, performance rating)

Start
Schooner Type Time
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00
Comet Il Gaff 12:30:00
Mora Gaff 12:30:00
Amasonia Marconi  12:30:00

Start
Schooner Type Time
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 15:00:00

Pegasus Gaff 15:00:00

Finish

Finish Finish Time
Time Penalty Elapsed Rating
13:48:49 01:18:49 87.5
13:55:46 01:25:46 81.4
13:35:55 01:05:55 110.4
13:46:17 01:16:17 100.7
13:43:48 01:13:48 106

'Oldster-Youngster' Race

Finish

Finish Finish Time
Time Penalty Elapsed Rating
15:36:38 00:36:38 88.6

15:42:59 00:42:59 81.4

Finish
Time
Corrected
01:08:58
01:09:49
01:12:46
01:16:49
01:18:14

Finish
Time
Corrected
00:32:27
00:34:59

Time
Behind
00:00:00
00:00:51
00:03:48
00:07:51
00:09:16

Time
Behind
00:00:00
00:02:32

Race
Position

abhwnN -

Race
Position
1

2



NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: Riverport :: August 8, 2014

Conditions: Variable

Schooner Type

Mistral Marconi
Amasonia Marconi
Endeavour Marconi
Comet Il Gaff

Atlantica Marconi

Mary David Gaff
Kitty Cochrane Gaff
Wind Hawk Marconi
Avenger Gaff
Mora Gaff
Perception Gaff

Schooner Type
Christina Lynn Gaff
Ntloheleng Gaff
Concertina Gaff
Pegasus Gaff
Calanova Gaff
Tillicum | Marconi

Premier's Cup (All rigs, corrected time)
Course: Start — MOA stbd — W Ironbound Is. stbd — Blk Rocks whistle stbd — TS51 stbd — T50 stbd — MOA
port — Walter's Cove port — Finish; 26.1 nm

Start

Time
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00

Finish
Time
18:42:22
19:18:58
18:49:50
19:10:36
19:12:47
21:41:41
22:03:50
21:44:30

Finish
Finish Time
Penalty Elapsed
06:12:22
06:48:58
06:19:50
06:40:36
06:42:47
09:11:41
09:33:50
09:14:30

DNF

DNF

DNF

Rating
113
106
116

110.4
113.5
90
88.6
97
100
100.7
RFR

Founder's Cup (All rigs, corrected time)
Course: Start - MOA stbd — Spectacle Is. stbd — Finish; 11 nm

Start

Time
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00
12:30:00

Finish
Time
14:40:37
14:33:20
14:41:13
14:49:39
14:43:39
14:48:40

Finish

Finish Time
Penalty Elapsed
02:10:37
02:03:20
02:11:13
02:19:39
02:13:39
02:18:40

Rating
79

87

84
81.4
87.5
RFR

Finish
Time
Corrected
07:00:46
07:13:30
07:20:36
07:22:16
07:37:10
08:16:31
08:28:25
08:57:52

Finish
Time
Corrected
01:43:11
01:47:18
01:50:13
01:53:41
01:56:57

Time
Behind
00:00:00
00:12:44
00:19:50
00:21:29
00:36:23
01:15:44
01:27:39
01:57:05

Time
Behind
00:00:00
00:04:07
00:07:02
00:10:29
00:13:45

Race
Position

ONO OGP WN =

Race
Position
1

2
3
4
5



Schooner
Ntloheleng
Mary David
Endeavour
Comet Il
Mistral
Avenger

Kitty Cochrane
Calanova
Amasonia
Wind Hawk
Atlantica
Mora
Concertina
Pegasus
Christina Lynn
Tillicum |
Bonnie
Perception
Sea Change

Schooner
Endeavour
Mistral

Comet Il
Atlantica
Amasonia
Avenger
Ntloheleng
Mary David
Wind Hawk
Mora

Kitty Cochrane
Calanova
Concertina
Pegasus
Tillicum |
Christina Lynn

Distance

Schooner
Endeavour
Comet Il
Amasonia
Atlantica
Calanova
Avenger
Mistral

Mary David
Mora

Kitty Cochrane
Wind Hawk
Concertina
Pegasus
Christina Lynn

NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: Riverport :: August 9, 2014
Course: Start — T63 port — LRYC Race Mark — Finish; 8.1 nm
Conditions: SW It — 10

Murphy Cup (All rigs, performance rating)

Corrected
Start Finish Elapsed Elapsed Time
Type Time Time Penalty Time Rating Time Behind
Gaff 12:30:00 14:35:37 02:05:37 87 01:49:17 00:00:00
Gaff 12:30:00 14:41:23 02:11:23 90 01:58:15 00:08:58
Marconi  12:30:00 14:13:08 01:43:08 116 01:59:38 00:10:21
Gaff 12:30:00 14:21:30 01:51:30 110.4  02:03:06 00:13:49
Marconi  12:30:00 14:19:50 01:49:50 113 02:04:07 00:14:50
Gaff 12:30:00 14:34:57 02:04:57 100 02:04:57 00:15:40
Gaff 12:30:00 14:54:40 02:24:40 88.6  02:08:10 00:18:53
Gaff 12:30:00 14:58:39 02:28:39 87.5 02:10:04 00:20:47
Marconi  12:30:00 14:34:23 02:04:23 106  02:11:51 00:22:34
Marconi  12:30:00 14:46:58 02:16:58 97  02:12:51 00:23:34
Marconi  12:30:00 14:28:30 01:58:30 113.5 02:14:30 00:25:13
Gaff 12:30:00 14:47:12 02:17:12 100.7 02:18:10 00:28:52
Gaff 12:30:00 15:17:30 02:47:30 84  02:20:42 00:31:25
Gaff 12:30:00 15:41:31 03:11:31 81.4  02:35:54 00:46:36
Gaff 12:30:00 15:53:15 03:23:15 79 02:40:34 00:51:17
Marconi  12:30:00 15:44:02 03:14:02 RFR
Gaff 12:30:00 DNF RFR
Gaff 12:30:00 DNC RFR
Gaff 12:30:00 DNC
Colonial Fisherman's Trophy (All rigs, uncorrected time)
Finish
Start Finish Finish Time Time Race
Type Time Time Penalty Elapsed Behind Position
Marconi  12:30:00 14:13:08 01:43:08 00:00:00 1
Marconi  12:30:00 14:19:50 01:49:50 00:06:42 2
Gaff 12:30:00 14:21:30 01:51:30 00:08:22 3
Marconi  12:30:00 14:28:30 01:58:30 00:15:22 4
Marconi  12:30:00 14:34:23 02:04:23 00:21:15 5
Gaff 12:30:00 14:34:57 02:04:57 00:21:49 6
Gaff 12:30:00 14:35:37 02:05:37 00:22:29 7
Gaff 12:30:00 14:41:23 02:11:23 00:28:15 8
Marconi  12:30:00 14:46:58 02:16:58 00:33:50 9
Gaff 12:30:00 14:47:12 02:17:12 00:34:04 10
Gaff 12:30:00 14:54:40 02:24:40 00:41:32 11
Gaff 12:30:00 14:58:39 02:28:39 00:45:31 12
Gaff 12:30:00 15:17:30 02:47:30 01:04:22 13
Gaff 12:30:00 15:41:31 03:11:31 01:28:23 14
Marconi  12:30:00 15:44:02 03:14:02 01:30:54 15
Gaff 12:30:00 15:53:15 03:23:15 01:40:07 16
David Stevens Memorial Trophy (All rigs, measured rating)
8.1
Finish Time Time Finish
Start Finish Finish Time Allowance Allowance Time
Type Time Time Penalty Elapsed (sec/mile) (as time) Corrected
Marconi  12:30:00 14:13:08 01:43:08 479.57 00:08:00 01:46:35
Gaff 12:30:00 14:21:30 01:51:30 467.68 00:07:48 01:56:34
Marconi  12:30:00 14:34:23 02:04:23 504.23 00:08:24 02:04:31
Marconi  12:30:00 14:28:30 01:58:30 439.70 00:07:20 02:07:20
Gaff 12:30:00 14:58:39 02:28:39 662.00 00:11:02 02:07:29
Gaff 12:30:00 14:34:57 02:04:57 482.58 00:08:03 02:08:00
Marconi  12:30:00 14:19:50 01:49:50 365.37 00:06:05 02:08:42
Gaff 12:30:00 14:41:23 02:11:23 506.13 00:08:26 02:11:15
Gaff 12:30:00 14:47:12 02:17:12 530.08 00:08:50 02:13:50
Gaff 12:30:00 14:54:40 02:24:40 583.55 00:09:44 02:14:05
Marconi  12:30:00 14:46:58 02:16:58 517.42 00:08:37 02:15:19
Gaff 12:30:00 15:17:30 02:47:30 653.62 00:10:54 02:27:28
Gaff 12:30:00 15:41:31 03:11:31 548.00 00:09:08 03:05:44
Gaff 12:30:00 15:53:15 03:23:15 503.44 00:08:23 03:23:29

Race

Race Rating
Position (BCR)
1 107

2 102

3 130

4 120

5 122

6 107

7 93

8 90

9 108

10 98

11 113

12 98

13 80

14 70

15 66

69

Time Race
Behind Position
00:00:00 1
00:09:58 2
00:17:55 3
00:20:45 4
00:20:53 5
00:21:25 6
00:22:07 7
00:24:40 8
00:27:15 9
00:27:30 10
00:28:43 11
00:40:52 12
01:19:09 13
01:36:54 14



NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: Riverport :: August 4 — 9, 2014 Herald
and Mail Trophy
Rank Drop Rank w/

Schooner MonP TueP TueM WedP SatP SatM All All Two Drop
Endeavour 9 1 1 9 3 1 24 2 6 1
Comet I 5 3 3 3 4 2 20 1 1 2
Amasonia 2 12 12 2 9 3 40 7 16 3
Atlantica 10 2 2 8 11 4 37 3 16 3
Avenger 1 11 8 6 6 6 38 4 19 5
Kitty Cochrane 6 8 6 1 7 10 38 4 20 6
Mary David 4 7 11 7 2 8 39 6 20 6
Ntloheleng 3 6 16 11 1 15 52 9 21 8
Calanova 12 9 4 12 8 5 50 8 26 9
Sea Change 8 13 7 5 16 15 64 13 33 10
Wind Hawk 11 10 10 4 10 11 56 10 34 11
Mistral 14 14 13 10 5 7 63 12 35 12
Concertina 7 5 5 14 13 12 56 10 39 13
Mora 15 15 9 15 12 9 75 14 45 14
Christina Lynn 13 4 15 15 15 14 76 15 46 15
Pegasus 15 15 16 13 14 13 86 16 55 16
Perception 15 15 14 15 16 15 90 17 59 17
Bonnie 15 15 16 15 16 15 92 18 60 18

—
()]

Tillicum | 15 16 15 16 15 92 18 60 18



